

Rodz&Bodz Movie Car Museum Announces New Location

The Rodz and Bodz Museum is excited to announce their temporary home while they work on building their dream location.

ENGLEWOOD, CO, UNITED STATES, September 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Rodz and Bodz Museum is thrilled to announce a temporary home where they will continue to keep the museum spirit alive for the next year or two. The team is working tirelessly to create and build their dream location, and are excited to welcome visitors back to the new space.



The team at Rodz and Bodz Museum

states, "Finding a location that fits our collection and is fully ADA-friendly has been a challenge, but one that we are passionate about overcoming. We are targeting a mid-October reopening and can't wait to share our new space with the community."

The Rodz and Bodz Museum expresses its gratitude for the continued support of their loyal patrons and the city of Englewood for their exceptional support of small businesses. Stay tuned for details on the grand reopening celebration!

Thank you for supporting Rodz and Bodz Museum.

#rodzandbodz #museum #englewood

Zack Loffert Rodz & Bodz Movie Car Museum +1 303-968-1212 email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/739401808
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.